(191 The pro to,ma annual amort!zalion was calculaled by dividing the dehmed 20% TOSIC D1slnbution and TOSIC Transmission Revenue Requirements by a 3 year amorl1zalion period.

The pro fo,ina annual amortization for 1ha Eagle Valley outage repair capital eKpenditures was calcutated by dividing the costs by a 25 veai amortization period for the Settlement Agreeinent in IURC Cause No.
(20) 38703 FAC 13351.

(21 l The pro rorina annual amortization for 1he COVID·19 deferral was calculated by dividing the deferral by a 3 year amortization period.

(22) See Financial Exhlbll AESI-OPER. Schedule DEPA. Line 13.

Nole. The E,;cel version ol this e:<hltlil and supporti11g workpapers has been liled as AES Indiana Workpaper AB9.

line

~

26

27

28

29

30

31

:f i lii
3

f ~ a
32 A

~
a I!!
0 N
3 ~ ... .. =
i:
[ ! . " :!. f: ..

Line

No. ----

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

AES Indiana

Statements of Electric Operating Income for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022
Per Books and Jurisdictional Pro Forma at Present and Proposed Rates

(Thousands of Dollars)

Twelve Months

Ended

At Proposed At Proposed
12/31/2022 At Present Rates At Present Rates Rates Rates

Per Books Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col. 3) (Col.4) (Col. 5)

Operating revenues $ 1,791,546 $ (219,947) $ 1,571,599 $ 72,923 $ 1,644,522

Operating expenses:

Operation and maintenance
expenses 1,242,330 (207,195) 1,035,135 387 1,035,522

Depreciation and amortization
expense 272,093 30,336 302,428 302.428

Taxes-other than income taxes 33,464 (6,470) 26,994 26,994

Total operating expenses other

than income taxes 1,547,886 (183,329) 1,364,558 387 1,364,945

Net operating income before

income taxes 243,660 (36,618) 207,041 72,536 279,577

Income taxes:

Federal income taxes - current 31,385 (568) 30,817 14,486 45,303

State income taxes - current 8,168 (716) 7,452 3,554 11,006

Federal income taxes - deferred (7,278) (4,261) (11,539) (11,539)

State income taxes - deferred 125 (1,990) (1,865) (1,865)

Income tax credit adjustments (3) (3) (3)

Total income taxes 32,398 (7,535) 24,862 18,040 42,902

Net utility operating income $ 211,262 $ (29,083) $ 182,179 $ 54,496 $ 236,675

Line

No.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
u, u, ►
()

~ m ::,- u,
11 II> (D Q. :,
12

C: 3 Q.
(D "' iii'
0 a ::, .,, ►

.,
13 z cc "' al 0

() "' (/) II> "" 3 tD II> .,
a "'
!::

;;·
:rJ ;;; .,

() ;-::,-
3 ()
II>

.,
a "' II>

tD

IHhlllllillllllllll1

AES Indiana

Summary of Electric Operating Revenue for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Per Books and Pro Forma at Present and Proposed Rates

(Thousands of Dollars)

Twelve Months

Ended

At Proposed At Proposed
Line 12/31/2022 At Present Rates At Present Rates Rates Rates Line

No. Description Per Books Adjustments (1) Pro Forma Adjustments (2) Pro Forma No.

(Col.1) (Col. 2) (Col. 3) (Col. 4) (Col. 5)

Residential revenues $ 697,060 $ (40,260) $ 656,800 $ 49,307 $ 706,107

2 Small commercial & industrial revenues 242,173 (6,605) 235,568 9,596 245,164

Large commercial & industrial revenues 643,606 (35,957) 607,649 15,541 623,190 3

4 Lighting 17,628 (98) 17,530 1,527 19,057 4

5 Electric vehicle public charging stations 30 30 30

Off-system sales 148,517 (119,905) 28,612 28,612 6

7 Capacity sales 11,750 (11,750) 7

8 Total sales of electric energy 1,760,764 (214,575) 1,546,189 75,971 1,622,160

Other Electric Revenues

Rents 3,368 (130) 3,238 3,238

10 Other customer charges 16,875 16,875 (3,048) 13,827 10

gi en )>

~ m :::r en
11 Miscellaneous revenue 10,539 (5,242) 5,297 5,297 11 CD iii" C. 5"

C: 3 C.
iii" CD c:;·

12 Total other electric revenues 30,782 (5,372) 25,410 (3,048) 22,362 12 :0 ~ ~ m )>

S: ~ "' 0

(/) CD "' 13 Total electric operating revenues 13 CD w
3

~ (See Exhibit AESI-OPER, Sch. OPING, Line 1) $ 1,791,546 $ (219,947) $ 1,571,599 $ 72,923 $ 1,644,522 CD

~

I
.=;·
?;

:::r co
(1) Adjustments shown on AES Indiana Financial Exhibit AESI-OPER, Schedule REV2 3 ~ CD CIJ

(2) Adjustments shown on AES Indiana Financial Exhibit AES I-OP ER, Schedule REV10 ~ CD

CD

Note: The Excel version of this exhibit and supporting workpapers has been filed as AES Indiana Workpaper REV1.

AES Indiana

Summary of Electric Operating Revenue Adjustments

Adding Back Pro Forma at Present Rates Rider Revenues

to Achieve Total Retail Revenue Pro Forma at Present Rates

for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

(Thousands of Dollars)

Add: Add: Add:

[…]

(19) The pro fonna annual amortization was calculated by dividing the deferred 20% TOSIC Distribution and TOSIC Transmission Revenue Requirements by a 3 year amortization period.

The pro fonna annual amortization for the Eagle Valley outage repair capital expenditures was calculated by dividing the costs by a 25 year amortization period for the Settlement Agreement in IURC
(20) Cause No. 38703 FAC 133S1.

(21) The pro forrna annual amortization for the COVID-19 deferral was calculated by dividing the deferral by a 3 year amortization period.

(22) See Financial ExhibitAESI-OPER, Schedule DEPR, Line 13.

Note: The Excel version of this exhibit and supporting workpapers has been filed as AES Indiana Workpaper RB9.

Line

No.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

AES Indiana

Statements of Electric Operating Income for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Per Books and Jurisdictional Pro Forma at Present and Proposed Rates

(Thousands of Dollars)

Twelve Months

Ended

At Proposed Al Proposed
12131/2022 At Present Rates At Present Rates Rates Rates

Per Books Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col.3) (Col.4) (Col.5)

Operating revenues $ 1,791,546 $ (219,947) $ 1,571,599 $ 71,037 $ 1,642,636

Operating expenses:

Operation and maintenance
expenses 1,242,330 (207,195) 1,035,135 376 1,035,511

Depreciation and amortization
expense 272,093 29,312 301,405 301,405

Taxes-other than income taxes 33,464 (6,470) 26,994 26,994

Total operating expenses other

than income taxes 1,547,886 (184,352) 1,363,534 376 1,363,910

Net operating income before

income taxes 243,660 (35,595) 208,065 70,661 278,726

Income taxes:

Federal income taxes - current 31,385 (334) 31,051 14.112 45,163

State income taxes - current 8,168 (658) 7,510 3,462 10,972

Federal income taxes - deferred (7,278) (4,241) (11,519) (11,519)

State income taxes - deferred 125 (1,985) (1,860) (1,860)

Income tax credit adjustments (3) (3) (3)

Total income taxes 32,398 (7,218) 25,179 17,574 42,753

Net utility operating income $ 211,262 $ (28,377) $ 182,885 $ 53,087 $ 235,972

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Line

No.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 Cl) l> l>
nmm

11 ~ en en
a. - -C ::, ::,

12 - a. a.
CD iii° ii°
0::,::,

-0 "' "' - l>..,
13 ~tr~

c'p g.:
;o 3 "' ., !!!.

::, n
; ;o
l> ~ ;o .,
' .,
.. 0
Cl)"' .. .,

AES Indiana
Summary of Electric Operating Revenue for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Per Books and Pro Forma at Present and Proposed Rates

Line

No.

Residential revenues

Description

2 Small commercial & industrial revenues

[…]

URT 06 Other Receipts 9,047
URT 08 Exemptions (1)
URT 09 Bad Debt (3,249)

URT 10 Depreciation on Resource Recovery Systems (6,488)

Net $ 764,335

URT lax rate 1.46%

URTtax $ 11,159

URT for the twelve months ended December 31, 2022 per books $ 11,096 $ (11,096)
Remove URT out-of-pertod adjustment 63

Net URT per books $ 11,159

Net proforma adjustment al present rates (See Schedule OTX1, Col. 3, Line 3) $ p1,096l

Total proforma adjustment at proposed rates (See Schedule OTX1, Col. 5, Line 3) $

Note: The Excel version of this exhibit and supporting wol1<papers has been filed as AES Indiana Workpaper OTX4.

Line

No.

2

3
4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

M"-1tliiillililblllliill1!ili&hliWr1-,IIUillhl~m.ii1llilllDllll .iii,;~}J~11& .L l:\itihfa~Jilllii+.1 , ·, , • ,Ji&hlllv.1,U,1,,., ,I v.1, ~, 1 ,,-w ,_,

AES Indiana

Summary of Income Taxes for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Per Books and Pro Forma at Present and Proposed Rates
(Thousands of Dollars)

Adjustment Total

Shown on Electric Total Electric

Line AES Indiana Per At Present Rates

No. Financial Exhib~ Books Adjustments Pro Forma

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col. 3) (Col.4)

Current -federal (See Schedule OPING, Line 7) Schedule TX2 $ 31,385 $ (334) $ 31,051

2 Current - state (See Schedule OPING, Line 8) Schedule TX3 8,168 (658) 7,510

3 Deferred -federal (See Schedule OPING, Line 9) Schedule TX4 (7,278) (4,241) (11,519)

4 Deferred -state (See Schedule OPING Line 10) Schedule TX4 125 (1,985) (1,860)

5 Investment tax credit adjustments (See

Schedule OPING, Line 11) Schedule TX5 (3) (3)

6 Total income taxes (See Schedule OPING,

Line 12) $ 32,397 $ (7,218) $ 25,179

$

$

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Total Electric

At Proposed Rates Line

Adjustments Pro Forma No.

(Col.SJ (Col.6)

14,112 $ 45,163

3,462 10,972 2

(11,519) 3

(1,860) 4

(3) 5

17,574 $ 42,753 6

AES Indiana

Pro Forma Adjustment to the Computation of
Current Federal Income Tax Expense

at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates
(Thousands of Dollars)

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Per Books Adjustments Federal Income

Line at at Tax at

No. 12131/2022 Present Rates Present Rates

(Col. 1) (Col.2) (Col. 3)

Operating revenues (1) $ 1,791,546 $ (219,947) $ 1,571,599

Less:

2 Operation and maintenance expenses (1) 1,242,330 (207,195) 1,035,135

3 Depreciation and amortization expense (1) 272,093 29,312 301,405

4 Taxes other than income taxes (1) 33,464 (6,470) 26,994

5 Operating income before income taxes (1) 243,660 (35,595) 208,065

Permanent book/tax differences:

6 Disallowed parking 558 558

7 Meals & entertainment 808 (362) 446

8 Other (13) 13

9 Total permanent 1,352 (348) 1,004

Temporary book/tax differences:

10 Pension (3,643) 13,733 10,090

11 Insurance reserve 71 71

12 NOx 174 174

13 Contingent liabilities 125 125

14 MISO 14,896 14,896

15 MPP 134 (41) 93

16 Reserve for uncollectible accounts (150) (150)

17 Accrued property tax

18 Early retirement of debt 1,274 1,274

19 Supplemental pension (158) (161) (319)

Pro Forma

Adjustments

at

Proposed Rates

(Col. 4)

$ 71,037

376

70,661

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Pro Forma

Federal Income

Tax at Line

Proposed Rates No.

(Col.5)

$ 1,642,636

1,035,511 2

301,405 3

26,994 4

278,726 5

558 6

446 7

8

1,004 9

10,090 10
-0 "' )> )> sun mm
~ ~ en en

71 11 -.c.s-:r
0 !:.c.o.

174 12 -tt a, iii" i"

125 13 ~ ~';
~ ~ ~ 14,896 14 ' O> N
;a " "' 93 15 :rm

3 ..
(150) 16 CD!!!_

:, "
17 ci ::a

)> !!l.
1,274 18 ::0 CD

' ..
(319) 19

[…]

2,163

750

106

70

(155)

1,098

500

1,656

1,363

(33)

(83)

1,054

5,000

11,572

323

162

4,336

(1,910)

1,357

8,239

(6,759)

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Pro Forma

Federal Income

Tax at Line

Proposed Rates No.

(Col.5)

$ 202 20

(656) 21

180 22

2,163 23

750 24

106 25

70 26

(155) 27

1,098 28

500 29

1,656 30

1,363 31

(33) 32

(83) 33

1,054 34

35

5,000 36

11,572 37
,, Cl) l> l>

323 38 m n mm cg ;cncn
162 39 N Q. 5' S°

4,336 40
0 E.c.c. -mmm

(1,910) 41 ,I:..;;!;;

1,357 42 ~~~
:i:r g ti

8,239 43 ::r a,
3 ..

(6,759) 44 .. !!!.
::, " 0 ;II
l> !!'.
;II ..

' "' .. 0
Cl) .. ., ..

AES Indiana

Pro Form a Adjustment to the Computation of

Current Federal Income Tax Expense

at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates

(Thousands of Dollars)

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Per Books Adjustments Federal Income

Line at at Tax at

No. 12/31/2022 Present Rates Present Rates

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col.3)

(Continued from Page 2)

45 AFUDCdebt $ (8,215) $ $ (8,215)

46 Capitalized interest 4,081 4,081

47 CIAC 16,726 16,726

48 Tax depreciation (net of capitalized depr.) (213,244) 22,378 (190,867)

49 Tax gain/loss & removal costs (23,450) (23,450)

50 Book depreciation 263,798 6,193 269,991

51 Mixed service costs (4,219) (4,219)

52 Repairs (70,841) (70,841)

53 Total temporary (1,334) 51,331 49,997

Interest

54 Less: Actual / synchronized interest (2) 86,682 {3,661) 83,022

55 Less: Parent interest (3) 20,672 20,672

56 Adjusted operating income before income taxes 156,995 (1,623) 155,372

57 Less: State net income tax expense (4) 8,133 (623) 7,510

58 Add: Net operating loss adjustment (non-recurring)

59 Taxable federal net income $ 148,862 $ (1,000) $ 147,862

60 Federal income tax rate 21.0%

61 Federal income tax expense @ 21 % $ 31,261 $ (210) $ 31,051

,,. I

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Adjustments Federal Income

at Tax at Line

Proposed Rates Proposed Rates No.

(Col.4) (Col.5)

$ $ (8,215) 45

4,081 46

16,726 47

(190,867) 48

(23,450) 49

269,991 50

(4,219) 51

(70,841) 52

49,997 53

83,022 54

20,672 55

70,661 226,033 56

3,462 10,972 57

58 -v C1l )> )>
i» c, mm
cc :::l" en en

$ 67,199 $ 59
CD a, - -

215,061 w ~ ~ ::l
C l:L C. o---

- CD m SD

60
~ ~ ~ ~

N )> N

;,, ::: ~
• ., c.,

$ 14,112 $ 45,163 61

[…]

(3) See AESI-OPER, Schedule TX7

(4) See AESI-OPER, Schedule TX3

AES Indiana

Pro Forrna Adjustment to the Computation of

Current Federal Income Tax Expense

at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates

(Thousands of Dollars)

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Per Books

at

12/31/2022

Adjustments Federal Income

at Tax at

Present Rates Present Rates

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col.3)

$ 31,385

(124) (124)

$ 31,261

$ (334)

$ 31,051

Note: The Excel version of this exhibit and supporting workpapers has been filed as AES Indiana Workpaper TX2.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

at

Proposed Rates

(Col.4)

$ 14,112

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Pro Forma

Federal Income

Tax at Line

Proposed Rates No.

(Col.SJ

62

63

64

65

66

67

$ 45,163 68

AES Indiana

Pro Forma Adjustment to the Computation of Current State Income Tax Expense
at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates

(Thousands of Dollars)

Pro Forma Pro Fonna Pro Forma

Per Books Adjustments State Income Adjustments

Line at at Tax at at

No. 12/31/2022 Present Rates Present Rates Proposed Rates

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col.3) (Col.4)

Federal taxable operating income before income taxes $ 156,995 $ (1,623) $ 155,372 $ 70,661

2 Add: Utility receipts tax (see Schedule OTX4) 11,096 (11,096)

3 Charitable contributions

4 Less: U.S. interest

5 Bonus depreciation adjustment 2,118 2,118

6 State net taxable income (before adjustments) 165,974 (12,719) 153,255 70,661

7 Add: Net operating loss adjustment (non-recun1ng)

8 State net taxable income $ 165,974 $ (12,719) $ 153,255 $ 70,661

9 state income tax rate (blended as needed) 4.9000%1 4.9000%1 4.9000%1 4.9000%1

10 State net income tax expense $ 8133 $ ~3) $ 7,509 $ 3,462

11 Amount recorded on books for the twelve months

ended December 31, 2022 $ 8,168

12 Out-of-Period: Remove 2021 tax retum adjustments (35) (35)

13 Adjusted state income taxes per books for the twelve

months ended December 31, 2022 $ 8,133

14 Net pro forrna adjustment at present rates

(See Schedule TX1, Line 2, Column 3) $ (658)

15 Pro forma state income tax at present rates $ 7,510

16 Net pro forma adjustment at proposed rates

(See Schedule TX1, Line 2, Column 5) $ 3,462

[…]

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

en l> l>
"m m
:r en "'

13 ID --... :, :,
C 0. "-
mi»»
>! ; ;
... )>"'

14 lo= s
:b g. ~

3 ..
15 ID!!!.

:i"
g~
;u ..
' ..
"'0

16 en!

17

AES Indiana

Pro Forrna Adjustment to Federal and State Deferred Income Tax Expense

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

(Thousands of Dollars)

Calculations are based on proforma electric utility plant in service at December 31, 2022, and reflect scheduled differences and their associated deferred taxes, as

determined by AESl's application of comprehensive inter-period tax allocation and normalization principles.

Federal Bectric State Electric Total Electric

Federal Electric State Electric Total Electric Deferred Tax Deferred Tax Deferred Tax

Deferred Deferred Deferred Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

Line Income Tax Income Tax Income Tax Pro Forma at Pro Forma at Pro Forma at Line

No. Per Books Per Books Per Books Present Rates Present Rates Present Rates No.

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col.3) (Col.4) (Col.5) (Col.6)

Pension $ 728 $ 179 $ 906 $ (2,743) $ (673) $ (3,415)

2 Insurance reserve (14) (3) (18) 2

3 NOx (35) (9) (43) 3

4 Contingent liabilities (99) (24) (123) 4

5 MISO (2,975) (730) (3,705) 5

6 MPP (27) (7) (33) 8 2 10 6

7 Union lump sum (10) (2) (12) 7

8 Reserve for uncollectible accounts 30 7 37 8

9 Accrued property tax 131 32 164 9

10 Early retirement of debt (252) (62) (314) 10

11 Supplemental pension 32 8 39 32 8 40 11

12 Accrued vacation (40) (10) (50) 12

13 Post-retirement benefits 175 43 217 (44) (11) (54) 13

14 Long term compensation 132 32 165 15 4 19 14

15 Performance bonus 70 17 87 (502) (123) (625) 15
"D rn l> l>

16 Rate case expenses 46 11 57 (196) (48) (244) 16 m nm m
ID :r en en

17 Electric vehicle sup equip (21) (5) (26) 17
CD CD --
....:i. a. :::, :::,

C: ll. ll.

18 NAAQS (5) (1) (6) (9) (2) (11) 18
o---..... CD mm
~ ~;? ~

19 Accrued severance (67) (16) (83) 83 20 104 19 ... )> .,,

20 MATS (174) (43) (217) (45) (11) (56) 20 m::; ~ ;, g ~
21 NPDES (6) (1) (7) (94) (23) (117) 21 ::rm 3 .,
22 CCGT/Harding Street 5&6 (296) (73) (369) (35) (8) (43) 22 CD OI

~n
23 Major storm damage (272) (67) (339) 23 0 ;o

► a
24 Capacity cost recovery 6 2 8 24 ::0 CD ...
25 Harding Street 7 (113) (28) (141) 130 32 162 25 ~ £> ..
26 Research & experimental expenditures (247) (60) (307) 1,596 392 1.988 26 CD

27 Payroll tax 530 130 659 (530) (130) (659) 27

,ili,iiU!liffi.i!JliaiillilllilRilll.ill'l';liiiliiLlili!iWll&i&i.iiifilllllhlJlidli!llll.cJ!it w4,L1lill•1• l~i-<11~~-- , ' •• lllfi,bikirfJJf-,.

AES Indiana

Pro Forma Adjustment to Federal and State Deferred Income Tax Expense

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

(Thousands of Dollars)

Federal Electric State Electric Total Electric

Federal Electric State Electric Total Electric Deferred Tax Deferred Tax Deferred Tax

Deferred Deferred Deferred Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

Line Income Tax Income Tax Income Tax Pro Forrna at Pro Forrna at Pro Forrna at Line

No. Per Books Per Books Per Books Present Rates Present Rates Present Rates No.

(Col.1) (Col.2) (Col.3) (Col.4) (Col.5) (Col.6)

(Continued from Page 1)

28 Pete1 $ (2,517) $ (618) $ (3,135) $ 1,519 $ 373 $ 1,891 28

29 Pete 2 & Pete 1 & 2 Shared (2,311) (567) (2,878) 29

30 TDSIC 1,087 267 1,353 (1,151) (282) (1,434) 30

31 AMI (32) (8) (40) 31

32 Deferred fuel (866) (212) (1,078) 32

33 HardyHTils 381 94 475 33

34 COVID-19 (271) (66) (337) 34
35 451 method change (1,645) (404) (2,049) 35

36 Petersburg Unit No. 4 regulatory amortization (220) (25) (245) 0 0 0 36

37 AFUDCdebt 1,643 391 2,034 37

38 Capitalized interest (818) (184) (1,002) 38

39 CIAC (3,338) (833) (4,171) 39

40 Tax depreciation (net of capitalized depr.) 42,262 9,988 52,250 (4,469) (1,097) (5,566) 40

41 Tax gainnoss & removal costs 4,683 1,149 5,832 41

42 Book depreciation (50,852) (12,477) (63,329) (1,237) (303) (1,540) 42

43 Mixed service costs 842 207 1,049 43 'lJ tJI )> )>

44 Repairs 14,148 3,471 17,619
~ 0 m m

44 cg I~~
45 Excess ADIT Amortization (9,262) (9,262) 5,909 5,909 45 N, C :S :S

~~!i
46 Total pro forrna adjustments at present rates

c., >< m m
(4,342) (2,515) (6,857) 46 ... )> "' rn - o ' S' N ;JJ O ..

47 Deferred tax expense per books recorded for :::rm
3 ID

the twelve months ended December 31, 2022 (7,278) 125 (7,152)
II) ..

47 :::, --n
0 ;JJ
)> ..

Out-of-period adjustments:
;JJ .; ...
~o

48 Remove 2022 adjustment for IN rate change 441 441 441 441 48 ..
"' 49 Remove 2021 tax return adjustments 101 89 190 101 89 190 49 CD

AES Indiana

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-2S

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachment B)

Pro Forma Adjustment to Federal and State Deferred Income Tax Expense
at Present Rates and at Proposed Rates for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Line

No.

50 Adjusted deferred tax expense for the twelve
months ended December 31, 2022

(Continued from Page 2J

51 Total proforma adjusbnents to deferred federal

and state income tax expense at present rates

(See Schedule TX1, Column 3, Lines 3 and 4, respectively)

52 Net operating loss adjustment at proposed rates

[…]

AES Indiana Attachment CAR-6S
Page 12 of 13

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
78

19

AES Indiana
Proposed Rates - Residential Bill Impacts - RS Customers
Test year Ending December 31, 2022

Proposed Rates

Including Fuel Including Fuel & DSM

Energy Charge
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Current Proposed Current Proposed
Rate Rate

Rate (71 _R~a=t=e~(~71~-----
First 500 kWh $ 0.118254 $ 0.125421 $ 0.120988 $ 0.128155
Over 500 kWh 500 $ 0.102789 $ 0.113822 $ 0.105523 $ 0.116556

[7] Includes riders rolled into base rates (TOSIC, ECCR, DSM, CAP, RTO and FAC)

Customer Charge
Oto 325 kWh
Over 325 kWh

$

325 $
12.31 $

16.75 $

12.50 $
17.00 $

12.31 $
76.75 $

12.50
17.00

DSM Charge ($/kWh)

Bm Impacts for RS Customers

%of
Monthly kWh Customers

(A) (B)

100 4.63%
200 4.36%
400 15.29%
600 20.59%
800 18.66%

1,000 13.29%
1,200 8.69%
1,500 7.23%
1,800 3.45%
2,000 1.30%
2,400 1.30%
2,700 0.46%
3,000 0.28%
4,000 0.32%
5,000 0.08%
7,000 0.05%
>7,000 0.03%

Average

---------
$ 0.002734

Including Fuel & DSM
Monthly Margin or Base

Rate
PIO ro1rr1a

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

(C) (D)

$ 24.41 $ 25.32
36.51 38.13
65.15 68.26
87.79 92.74

108.90 116.05
130.00 139.36
151.11 162.67
182.76 197.64
214.42 232.60
235.52 255.91
277.73 302.54
309.39 337.50
341.05 372.47
446.57 489.03
552.09 605.58
763.14 838.69

Increase I <Decrease>

Amount Percent

(E) (F)

$ 0.91 3.73%
1.62 4.44%
3.11 4.77%
4.95 5.64%
7.15 6.57%
9.36 7.20%

11.56 7.65%
14.88 8.14%
18.18 8.48%
20.39 8.66%
24.81 8.93%
28.11 9.09%
31.42 9.21%
42.46 9.51%
53.49 9.69%
75.55 9.90%

Proposed
a:/kWh

(G)

0.25320
0.19065
0.17065
0.15457
0.14506
0.13936
0.13556
0.13176
0.12922
0.12796
0.12606
0.12500
0.12416
0.12226
0.12112
0.11981

748 103.43 110.00 6.57 6.35% 0.14703

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case~­
AES Indiana Attachment CAR-GS

(Replacing Settlement Agreement Attachme'!i F).

AES Indiana 2023 Basic Rates Case
Cause No. 45911

AES Indiana Attachment CAR-6S
Page 13 of 13

Excluding Fuel
Pro Forma

Current
Rate [7)

$ 0.081961
$ 0.066496

Proposed
Rate

$ 0.091702
$ 0.079503

Excluding Fuel

Monthly Total Bill Increase I <Decrease>
PIO FOitrl8

Present Proposed
Rates Rates Amount Percent

(H) (I) (J) (K)

$ 20.51 $ 21.61 $ 1.10 5.36%
28.70 30.72 2.02 7.04%
49.53 53.44 3.91 7.89%
64.38 70.50 6.12 9.51%
77.68 86.40 8.72 11.23%
90.98 102.30 11.32 12.44%

104.28 118.20 13.92 13.35%
124.23 142.05 17.82 14.34%
144.17 765.90 21.73 15.07%
157.47 181.80 24.33 15.45%
184.07 213.61 29.54 16.05%
204.02 237.46 33.44 16.39%
223.97 261.31 37.34 16.67%
290.47 340.81 50.34 17.33%
356.96 420.31 63.35 17.75%
489.95 579.32 89.37 18.24%

74.23 82.28 8.05 10.84%

Proposed
IC/kWh

(L)

0.21610
0.15360
0.13360
0.11750
0.10800
0.10230
0.09850
0.09470
0.09217
0.09090
0.08900
0.08795
0.08710
0.08520
0.08406
0.08276

0.10998

	A. Agreed Revenue Deficiency Adjustments.
	B. Depreciation.
	C. Cost of Capital Components.
	i. ROE.
	ii. Prepaid Pension Asset.

	D. ACE Project.
	E. Vegetation Management.
	F. Major Storms.
	i. Major Storm Damage and Restoration Reserve and Major Storm Regulatory Liability. Section I.A.6.1 of the Settlement Agreement sets forth the Settling Parties’ agreement to continue the Major Storm Damage and Restoration Reserve and to reflect a $6.1...